
 
                    

 
BNPM/OTE/229/2023-
24, dated: 18.08.2023 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED   

CORRIGENDUM No. 2 

Supply of valves at BNPM, Mysore  
    
 

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM No. 1 DATED 18.09.2023 

FOR 

TENDER No.  

BNPM/OTE/229/2023-24 dated 18.08.2023. 

PURCHASER : BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

MATERIAL : SUPPLY OF VALVES AT BNPM, MYSORE. 

LOCATION : BNPM PLANT, MYSURU, KARNATAKA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
                    

BNPM/OTE/229/202
3-24  

 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED   

CORRIGENDUM No. 2 
 

SUPPLY OF VALVES AT BNPM PLANT, MYSURU 

 
 

 

 
 

1.0 SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM 

1. Details provided in this corrigendum shall override those mentioned in the tender no. 
BNPM/OTE/229/2023-24 dated 18.08.2023. 

2. Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the tender no. 
BNPM/OTE/229/2023-24 dated 18.08.2023 shall remain unchanged. 

3. Amendment to requirements :- 
 

i. Attached Revised Quality Control Requirements- Section VIII (Page No. 46) 
ii. Attached Revised Price Bid – Section XI (Page No. 57-59) 
 

i) Due date of bid submission to be read as: 

Closing date and time for receipt of tenders 27.09.2023; 1100 Hrs. 

Time and date of opening of techno-commercial bid 27.09.2023; 1130 Hrs. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
                    

BNPM/OTE/229/202
3-24  

 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED   

CORRIGENDUM No. 2 
 

SUPPLY OF VALVES AT BNPM PLANT, MYSURU 

 
 

 

 
 

SECTION VIII- QUALITY CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 
 
We will supply the material strictly as per specifications and compliance statements given 
below. 

 
Deviation from the above mentioned technical details to be provided in the below tabular Column 
for the offered products 

Sl.no. Technical Description 
Bidder 

Compliance* 
Yes/No 

1 
Butterfly Valve -DN125 with ISO5211 mounting 
(All other technical specifications as per Section VII- 
Technical Specifications) 

 

2 
Butterfly Valve -DN100 with ISO5211 mounting 
(All other technical specifications as per Section VII- 
Technical Specifications) 

 

3 
Butterfly Valve -DN80 with ISO5211 mounting 
(All other technical specifications as per Section VII- 
Technical Specifications) 

 

4 
Butterfly Valve -DN65 with ISO5211 mounting 
(All other technical specifications as per Section VII- 
Technical Specifications) 

 

5 
Butterfly Valve -DN50 with ISO5211 mounting 
(All other technical specifications as per Section VII- 
Technical Specifications) 

 

6 
3 piece ball valve  with ISO 5211 mounting pad  -DN15 
(All other technical specifications as per Section VII- 
Technical Specifications) 

 

7 
3 piece ball valve with ISO 5211 mounting  pad- DN25 
(All other technical specifications as per Section VII- 
Technical Specifications) 

 

8 
3 piece ball valve with ISO 5211 mounting pad- DN32 
(All other technical specifications as per Section VII- 
Technical Specifications) 

 



 
                    

BNPM/OTE/229/202
3-24  

 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED   

CORRIGENDUM No. 2 
 

SUPPLY OF VALVES AT BNPM PLANT, MYSURU 

 
 

 

 
 

9 

Butterfly Valve,  Size: DN 150, Type: Flanged Type; 
Without Bearing 
(All other technical specifications as per Section VII- 
Technical Specifications) 

 

10 

ON-OFF Valve-24V DC (UPVC-Butterfly valve), Line 
size: 150NB 
(All other technical specifications as per Section VII- 
Technical Specifications) 

 

Warranty Period 

1 12 months from the date of receipt of material at BNPM, Mysore.  

Any deviation from the above specifications / Scope of work is to be mentioned below 

1   

 



 

 
 

SECTION XI- (TO BE FILLED ONLINE ONLY THROUGH E-PORTAL) 
(A copy of sealed & signed blank price schedule has to be submitted along with pre-qualification & techno-commercial offer) 

Dear Sir,                                                                                                                                                                                REVISED      

SUB: PRICE BID FOR SUPPLY OF VALVES AT BNPM PLANT, MYSURU     
Ref: Tender No. BNPM/OTE/229/2023-24 dated 18.08.2023 
 

We have received and understood the above tender enquiry and are pleased to submit our price bid as under: 

Sch
. 

No. 
Description 

UO
M 

Qty 
HSN/ 

SAC 

Basic 
Unit 
price 
(INR) 

Unit 
Installati

on, 
Commiss
ioning & 
Training 
Charges 

(INR) 

P&F, 
Freight & 

Transit 
Insuranc
e & any 
other 

charges(i
f any) per 

unit 
(INR) 

Unit Price  

(incl. of 
P&F, 

Freight, 
Transit 

Insurance 
& any 
other 

charges (if 
any) excl. 

of GST) 

GST 
(%) 

GST on 
Unit 
Price 
(INR) 

Total 
Unit 
Price 

(incl. of 
GST) 

(INR) 

Less: 
Input 
Credit 
(GST) 

(INR) 

Effective 
Unit Price  

(net of 
input tax 

credit) 

(F.O.R 
Mysore) 

(INR) 

Effective 
total 
Price 

(net of 
input 

tax 
credit) 

(F.O.R 
Mysore) 

   A  B C D E=B+C+D F G=E*F H=E+G I J=H-I K=J*A 

1 

Butterfly Valve -DN125 with 
ISO5211 mounting 

(All other technical specifications 
as per Section VII- Technical 
Specifications) 

No’s 5 

 

 

 

        

2 

Butterfly Valve -DN100 with 
ISO5211 mounting 

(All other technical specifications 
as per Section VII- Technical 
Specifications) 

No’s 5   

 

        

3 

Butterfly Valve -DN80 with 
ISO5211 mounting 

(All other technical specifications 
as per Section VII- Technical 
Specifications) 

No’s 5   

 

        



 

 
 

4 

Butterfly Valve -DN65 with 
ISO5211 mounting 

(All other technical specifications 
as per Section VII- Technical 
Specifications) 

No’s 3 

 

 

 

        

5 

Butterfly Valve -DN50 with 
ISO5211 mounting 

(All other technical specifications 
as per Section VII- Technical 
Specifications) 

No’s 8   

 

        

6 

3 piece ball valve  with ISO 
5211 mounting pad  -DN15 

(All other technical specifications 
as per Section VII- Technical 
Specifications) 

No’s 10   

 

        

7 

3 piece ball valve with ISO 5211 
mounting  pad- DN25 

(All other technical specifications 
as per Section VII- Technical 
Specifications) 

No’s 10   

 

        

8 

3 piece ball valve with ISO 5211 
mounting  pad- DN32 

(All other technical specifications 
as per Section VII- Technical 
Specifications) 

No’s 10   

 

        

9 

Butterfly Valve,  Size: DN 150, 
Type: Flanged Type; Without 
Bearing 

(All other technical specifications 
as per Section VII- Technical 

No’s 2   

 

        



 

 
 

10 

ON-OFF Valve-24V DC (UPVC-
Butterfly valve), Line size: 
150NB 

(All other technical specifications 
as per Section VII- Technical 

No’s 4 

 

 

 

        

Total Effective Price for Supply of Valves at BNPM Plant, Mysuru (INR) 
 

1. Effective price will be calculated based on Total Price i.e. (Unit Price, P&F, Insurance, Freight & GST amount) less input GST amount. L-1 status shall be decided considering 
Schedule wise total effective price  only. 
2. Bidder shall note that no extra cost will be considered over and above the price quoted in the price bid and hence bidder shall ensure that price submitted in the price bid is 
quoted considering complete technical specifications as defined in the tender document. 
3. Bidder shall be eligible to pass on the input credit which has been deducted from Total price to arrive at Effective price. 
 
Method of Evaluation: Evaluation shall be carried out on schedule-wise total effective price quoted by the bidders, unless any other method of 
evaluation is specifically provided in the tender and contract shall be awarded to schedule-wise lowest (L-1) bidder. The quoted price should be 
inclusive of P&F, Freight, Transit Insurance and any other charges required for delivery of item to consignee destination (i.e. Place of delivery) on F.O.R 
basis. 
 
 

Seal (                                             )  
 
Name 
 
Signature with Date 
 

Note: i) Price should be quoted exactly as per the format given above; Price bids with conditions / Counter conditions are liable for rejection. 

ii) Multiple / Variable rate for single item, would lead to rejection of offer. 

(To be signed & stamped and submitted along with Techno-commercial Bid Part –I)                                                                                                                    

 


